Exhibitors' MANUAL
July 31st – August 2nd, 2017
Tokyo International Exhibition Center
Tokyo Big Sight
West Hall 1
CONTENTS
1.  GENERAL INFORMATION
A. Outline ……………………………………………2

an extra fee. If the exhibitors would like to order garbage pickup service, please refer to the below
for the details.
【How to order garbage pickup service】
Pre-application is not required for the service. Please visit the office on site during the exhibition
period.  The service is available at JPY 3,000 for 3 days.  Please tell staff the number of stickers
you need.
【Garbage sticker】
After the exhibition period ends, please put the stickers on the garbage bags and leave them where
the bags are visible.  The garbage collectors will pick up the bags.
Please note no garbages without the stickers, oversized garbages nor the booth materials will be
handled.  Please also note the extra fees will be charged for the exhibitors for collecting those
large sized garbages or the booth materials.
PARKING LOCATION CAPACITY HOURS PRICE
EAST HALL PARKING 191 vehicles 8:00AM – 10:00PM
JPY250 / 30mins
Max JPY2,000 per day
MEETING HALL PARKING 62 vehicles 8:00AM – 10:00PM
JPY250 / per HOUR
Max JPY2,000 per day
TCS Co.,Ltd. Workman Corporation
Address: 1-1-32 Shiba Daimon, Minato-ku, Tokyo
105-0012, Japan
TEL: +81-3-3432-4720 FAX: +81-3-3432-4730
Contact: Mr. Kijima / Ms. Hiya
E-mail: pbj@t-c-s.co.jp
Address: 5F, Nitto Bldg., 6-15-11 Sotokanda,
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, Japan
TEL: +81-3-5812-7887 FAX: +81-3-5812-7859
Contact: Mr. Watanabe / Ms. Miyazawa
E-mail: watanabe@workmancorp.jp
4
RESTRICTIONSAND PRECAUTIONS FOR
DECORATING EXHIBITORʼSBOOTH
A . Basic Display Space
① Raw space
One unit booth size : width 3m × depth 3m =9 sqm.
No walls (back and side panels) are included in the basic unit of space (Raw space only).
All stands must be furnished with the following as a bare minimum.
• Back & Side walls
• Floor carpet
NOTE:
1. Please be sure to inform your contractor for booth decoration of the regulations here.
2. Exhibitors must modify their booth immediately, if any violation of stand fitting
regulations would be found out. In addition, please note that all the modification
charges should be bared by the Exhibitors.
3. If you have any questions about stand fitting regulations and constructions etc.,
please contact TCS Co., Ltd. as below ;
For inquiries,  contact : TCS Co., Ltd.
E-mail : pbj@t-c-s.co.jp
TEL : +81-(0)3-3432-4720 FAX : +81-(0)3-3432-4730
② Package Booth
Package booth includes the following;
-Side and back panels (W3m × D3m × H2.7m)
-Company name board (English and Japanese)
-LED (20w) ×2
-100v/800w electrical outlet × 1 (Usage charge is included)
-Carpet